

12 September 2022

Connor Johnson
fyi-request-19752-d1011e33@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Connor

Request for information

Thank you for your Official Information Act 1982 (OIA) request of 26 June 2022, in which you requested the following:

- 1) *All cars and the quantity used in the palmerston north station.*
 - 2) *I would like this broken down by department such as PST or Highway patrol the vehicle used and the quantity of each vehicle for each department.*
- I would like every single car and its department such as Admin, photography and pst*
- For ease of use I have supplied an example below of what im looking for. https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1y-PB3pZ45upNdCQZe40_fnKeot5gLtJ9kdYWnus3_vk/edit?usp=sharing*
- I can confirm I am a New Zealand Citizen and currently reside within the country*

Please see the attached table which shows the information you requested.

Unfortunately I was unable to access the link you provided so hopefully this layout is sufficient and you find this information useful.

Yours sincerely

Sonia Bauerfeind

Sonia Bauerfeind
Information Requests
E IR.Central@police.govt.nz
New Zealand Police

Police National Headquarters

180 Molesworth Street. PO Box 3017, Wellington 6140, New Zealand.
Telephone: 04 474 9499. Fax: 04 498 7400. www.police.govt.nz

Police Fleet – Palmerston North

User Group	Vehicle type 1	Vehicle type 2	Vehicle type 3	Vehicle type 4
Area Commander	1x Skoda Superb s/w			
Community Group	4 x Holden Commodore	2 x Skoda Superb s/w		
PST	8 x Holden Commodore Sedan	2 x Skoda Superb s/w	1 x Holden Equinox SUV	
CIB	10 x Holden Commodore	5 x Skoda Superb s/w		
Custody	1 x Toyota HiAce Van	1 x Volkswagen Crafter Van		
RNZPC Trainer	1 x Skoda Superb s/w			
Road Policing	1 x Holden Commodore	2 x Holden Equinox SUV		
MPES	1 x Holden Commodore s/w			
Specialist Groups	1 x Volkswagen Crafter Van	1 x Holden Evoke s/w	1 x Skoda Superb	1 x Ford Transit Van
Forensics	2 x Holden Commodore s/w	2 x Toyota Hi-Ace Vans		
Prosecutions	1 x Holden Commodore Sedan			
Māori Wardens	1 x Toyota Hi-Act Minibus			